Mott 32 pays homage to 32 Mott Street in New York, where the city’s first Chinese

convenience store opened in 1891. The store served as the nucleus for what is now

a vibrant Chinatown in one of the most dynamic cities. Our contemporary Chinese
restaurant is thus a celebration of Hong Kong culture and culinary tradition.

The provenance of our ingredients is of paramount importance to us as we embrace
unique flavours discovered globally. We practice ethical sourcing by using organic
and sustainable ingredients, wherever possible, while also working closely with
farms to ensure the uncompromising quality of the food our culinary team prepares.

Hong Kong ¢ Vancouver ¢ Las Vegas ¢ Singapore
Dubai * Seoul ¢ Bangkok ¢ Cebu ¢ Toronto



IRk BBQ

=

2KEFALTE A KR Apple Wood Roasted 42 Days Peking Duck

(FERRIE) “Signature Mott 32 cut”

Mott 32 Apple Wood Roasted 42 Days Peking Duck smoked
with sweet aromas of dried Apple Wood, served with freshly
steamed pancakes, thinly sliced cucumber and scallions, raw
cane sugar, and house-made special hoisin sauce. We carve
using a unique technique that locks in all the juices developed
by our founders making it a true feast fit for royalty as it was
intended. Due to the time-intensive preparation process, the
duck is available in limited quantities, and are available by
pre-order only. Recommended for around 3-4 guests, the
duck will be freshly roasted upon your arrival.

B | SRIRE
Pre-order in Advance | Limited Daily

ShtfER e 75 "Add” Farmed Oscietre Caviar

(3032)  (30g)

B A4S Minced Duck in Lettuce Cup or
SR Minced Duck Fried Rice

(AT 58 —1E 3%) (Peking Duck second course add on)

688

590

(A) Alcohol SE#E (N) Nuts IB5 (V) Vegetarian =B (S) Shellfish J12&

All prices are indicated in AED dirhams and are inclusive of 7% Municipality Fee, 10% Service Charge & 5% Value-Added Tax

TR NS UE 0% /) BR 55 3 FIBUR B »




v

i}

maETFHEMN
PR RERE

IR BRI

BENEREFELEXE

BB HEHNS
A 7K38

MEL B AR

Starters

Marinated Cucumber & Garlic (V)

Wood Ear Mushroom, Coriander, Ginger, Garlic,
Aged Balsamic Vinegar (V)

Shredded 42 Days Peking Duck Salad, Beetroot,
Crispy Taro, Citrus Truffle Dressing

Assorted Wild Mushroom in Lettuce Cup, Gingko Nut,

Black Truffle Sauce (V) (N)
Cold Free-Range Chicken, Coriander, Black Truffle

Cold Free-Range Chicken, Szechuan Peppercorns,
Peanut, Chili Sauce (N)

Soft Shell Crab, Salt & Pepper (S)

Crispy Air-Dried Lotus Root Chips (V)
Steamed Spinach, Sesame Peanut Sauce (V) (N)

King Crab Legs, Salt and Pepper ()

(A) Alcohol SE#E (N) Nuts IB5 (V) Vegetarian =B (S) Shellfish J12&

55

65

85

75

80
80
X (large) 180
/N (small) 90
55
60

165

All prices are indicated in AED dirhams and are inclusive of 7% Municipality Fee, 10% Service Charge & 5% Value-Added Tax

TR NS UE 0% /) BR 55 3 FIBUR B »



AN
=V

JRIREHXG/ N E R

R AN s
AR E SRR

BRITA TR

e FAE

B HAS-BR

HERESL

Dim Sum

Steamed Free-Range Chicken Shanghainese
Soup Dumplings

Charcoal Wagyu Beef Siu Mai

Szechuan Style Vegetable Dumplings,
Chili Qil (V) (N)

King Prawn Har Gow (S)

Wild Mushroom Dumplings, Black Truffle, Carrot,
Coriander (V)

Spinach Scallop and Prawns Dumpling,
Black caviar (S)

Signature Crispy Sugar-Coated Lamb Buns (S)

Australian Wagyu Beef Puff (S)

Wild Mushroom, Vegetable Spring Roll (V)

(A) Alcohol SE#E (N) Nuts IB5 (V) Vegetarian =B (S) Shellfish J12&

31 (3pcs)

21 (2pcs)

5t (5pcs)

A (4pcs)

31F (3pcs)

A% (4pcs)

31 (3pcs)

31 (3pcs)

314 (3pcs)

All prices are indicated in AED dirhams and are inclusive of 7% Municipality Fee, 10% Service Charge & 5% Value-Added Tax

TR NS UE 0% /) BR 55 3 FIBUR B »

95

80

80

80

75

98

80

105

60



NI=1

Z

#pkE
ER BT RZ

AT MERALSE

Soup

Buddha Jumps Over The Wall (S)

Double-Boiled Fish Maw Soup, Bamboo Pith, Chinese Cabbage (S)
Hot and Sour Seafood Soup (S)

Morel Mushroom Soup, Assorted Fungus, Asparagus, Tofu (V)
Sweet Corn Soup, King Crab (S)

Alaskan King Crab Meat Soup, Winter Melon (S)

(A) Alcohol SE#E (N) Nuts IB5 (V) Vegetarian =B (S) Shellfish J12&

All prices are indicated in AED dirhams and are inclusive of 7% Municipality Fee, 10% Service Charge & 5% Value-Added Tax

TR NS UE 0% /) BR 55 3 FIBUR B »

S /

per person

750

250

70

60

65

80



BIK © S

41 Joe e 3k
=71 7%

EERAA
KrEiEFiE

i) £ 5OM 2 F IR E B

All prices are indicated in AED dirhams and are inclusive of 7% Municipality Fee, 10% Service Charge & 5% Value-Added Tax

Chinese Delicacies

Braised Bird’s Nest Soup, Chicken Broth
Double-Boiled Bird’s Nest in Chicken Soup

Braised Whole Dried South African Abalone,
Oyster Sauce 120g (S)

Wok-Fried Fresh Abalone, Wild Mushroom, Soy Sauce (S)

(A) Alcohol SE#E (N) Nuts IB5 (V) Vegetarian =B (S) Shellfish J12&

TR NS UE 0% /) BR 55 3 FIBUR B »

S /

per person

310

310

850

230



Vo

B RS
mjikEE

e Je B AR BR
ANIENR B S &8
TeHNAC R 2 18
EIREAR

Fr i R IURER B8
FEBLEAR
B RAFEK

BRI T

BUHE T RER

|

IR

All prices are indicated in AED dirhams and are inclusive of 7% Municipality Fee, 10% Service Charge & 5% Value-Added Tax

Fresh Seafood

Signature Smoked Black Cod

Szechuan Style Poached Seabass Fillet in Hot Chili Oil

King Prawns, Sweet & Sour

Braised Sea Bass Fillet, Chopped Chili, Onion, Ginger, Garlic
Signature Lobster “Ma Po Tofu”

Kung Pao Lobster, Beijing Onion, Cashew Nuts (N)

King Prawns, Black Pepper, Garlic, Soy Sauce

King Crab Casserole, Fish Roe, Vermicelli

Kung Pao Prawns, Beijing Onion, Cashew Nuts (S) (N)

Pan Seared Hokkaido Scallops with XO Sauce,
Sauteed Mushrooms, Black Caviar (S)

Steamed Black Cod, Supreme Soy Sauce (S)

Smoked Chilean Sea Bass & Pomelo Basil (S)

(A) Alcohol SE#E (N) Nuts IB5 (V) Vegetarian =B (S) Shellfish J12&

TR NS UE 0% /) BR 55 3 FIBUR B »

195

210

180

195

320

580

170

160

180

290

180

220



RES

RAEASH A4
WG &

FEERIDEHMO T4 788

BENEME
RIBL BT A
7O )11 KRR 3 28
Pk 2R B I P Y5

IR

Meat

Japanese A5 Wagyu Beef, Homemade
Spicy Black Bean Paste

Stir Fried Australian Wagyu M9 Striploin,
Mushrooms, Baby Onion, Chili

Spiced BBQ Wagyu Beef Short Ribs
Wok-Fried Angus Beet, Scallion
Szechuan Style Wok Fried Lamb Chops

Sweet & Sour Free-Range Chicken, Dragon Fruit,
Aged Black Vinegar

Free-Range Chicken, Cashew Nuts, Dried Chili,
Szechuan Red Peppercorns (N)

Free-Range Chicken, Dried Shallots,
Black Bean Saucer

Szechuan Style Poached Sliced Beef in
Hot Chili Oil (S)

(A) Alcohol SE#E (N) Nuts IB5 (V) Vegetarian =B (S) Shellfish J12&
All prices are indicated in AED dirhams and are inclusive of 7% Municipality Fee, 10% Service Charge & 5% Value-Added Tax

TR NS UE 0% /) BR 55 3 FIBUR B »

550

290

380

195

255

170

120

165

205



FRMAFROEZ
REBMTE=1E
FHELKRZE

TEIORY B

All prices are indicated in AED dirhams and are inclusive of 7% Municipality Fee, 10% Service Charge & 5% Value-Added Tax

Vegetables Classics

Sautéed Asparagus, Celery, Water Chestnuts, Ginkgo Nut (N)
Braised Eggplant, Minced Chicken, Chili

Sautéed String Beans, Diced Wagyu Beef

Wok-Fried Broccoli, Gingko, Bean Curd, Red Date (N)
Braised Tofu, Morels, Broccoli (V)

Wok Fried Seasonal Mix Vegetabless (V)

(A) Alcohol SE#E (N) Nuts IB5 (V) Vegetarian =B (S) Shellfish J12&

TR NS UE 0% /) BR 55 3 FIBUR B »

85

75

85

65

85

80



KB  Plant-Based Signature

I ERS Smoked Peking “Duck” Bean Curd Roll, Carrot, 180
Shiitake Mushroom, Wood Ear Fungus (V)
ZhEtE  Crispy Shiitake Mushrooms, String Bean Tempura, 75
Sesame (V)
HWEL R EE8  Salt & Pepper Coconut Meat “Squid” (V) 65
HFEIT  Crispy Vegan “Chicken”, Szechuan Red 90

Peppercorns, Dried Chili, Cashew Nuts (N) (V)

(A) Alcohol SE#E (N) Nuts IB5 (V) Vegetarian =B (S) Shellfish J12&

All prices are indicated in AED dirhams and are inclusive of 7% Municipality Fee, 10% Service Charge & 5% Value-Added Tax
FTE M8 B 1 0% K BR 55 2% FNIEURF#t o



TR

W3R AR

FMI\E DT

BAEFIR
BOME N E

F b 22 i Hr4-5m

All prices are indicated in AED dirhams and are inclusive of 7% Municipality Fee, 10% Service Charge & 5% Value-Added Tax

Rice & Noodles

Signature Maine Lobster Fried Rice, King Oyster
Mushrooms, Edamame (S)

Yeung Chow Style Fried Rice, Beef, Prawn,
Carrots, Asparagus (S)

Crobmeat Fried Rice, Flying Fish Roe (S)
Stir-Fried Egg Noodles, Soy Sauce, Spring Onion (S)

Wok-Fried Flat Rice Noodles, US Black Angus Beef,
Bean Sprouts

(A) Alcohol SE#E (N) Nuts IB5 (V) Vegetarian =B (S) Shellfish J12&

TR NS UE 0% /) BR 55 3 FIBUR B »

320

90

110

85

105



A Am

Pt

FBEBITARER
HERLTEAMR

A RALH

BIARE ORI

B F R
HHNES

Dessert

Bamboo Green Forest
Pineapple White Chocolate Pavlova, Goiji Berry

Red Apple Compote, Mascarpone Mousse, Vanilla
Ice Cream

Fondant au Chocolate, Matcha

Almond & Chocolate, Oolong Tea
“Xiao Long Bao” (N)

(A) Alcohol SE#E (N) Nuts IB5 (V) Vegetarian =B (S) Shellfish J12&

85
85

105

75

A (4pcs) 85

All prices are indicated in AED dirhams and are inclusive of 7% Municipality Fee, 10% Service Charge & 5% Value-Added Tax

TR NS UE 0% /) BR 55 3 FIBUR B »



