

Mott 32 pays homage to 32 Mott Street in New York, where the city's first Chinese convenience store opened in 1891. The store served as the nucleus for what is now a vibrant Chinatown in one of the most dynamic cities. Our contemporary Chinese restaurant is thus a celebration of Hong Kong culture and culinary tradition.

The provenance of our ingredients is of paramount importance to us as we embrace unique flavours discovered globally. We practice ethical sourcing by using organic and sustainable ingredients, wherever possible, while also working closely with farms to ensure the uncompromising quality of the food our culinary team prepares.

Hong Kong • Vancouver • Las Vegas • Singapore Dubai • Seoul • Bangkok • Cebu • Toronto

#### 烧味 BBQ

42天饲养北京片皮鸭

дJ

Apple Wood Roasted 42 Days Peking Duck

688

(苹果木烧)

"Signature Mott 32 cut"

Mott 32 Apple Wood Roasted 42 Days Peking Duck smoked with sweet aromas of dried Apple Wood, served with freshly steamed pancakes, thinly sliced cucumber and scallions, raw cane sugar, and house-made special hoisin sauce. We carve using a unique technique that locks in all the juices developed by our founders making it a true feast fit for royalty as it was intended. Due to the time-intensive preparation process, the duck is available in limited quantities, and are available by pre-order only. Recommended for around 3–4 guests, the duck will be freshly roasted upon your arrival.

需预订 | 每天限量

Pre-order in Advance | Limited Daily

另配特级鱼子酱

"Add" Farmed Oscietre Caviar

590

(30克) (30g)

鸭松生菜包

Minced Duck in Lettuce Cup or

或鸭松炒饭 Mind

Minced Duck Fried Rice

(可选第二道菜)

(Peking Duck second course add on)

### 前菜 Starters

蒜香手拍青瓜	Marinated Cucumber & Garlic (V)		55
陈年黑醋木耳	Wood Ear Mushroom, Coriander, Ginger, Garlic, Aged Balsamic Vinegar (V)		65
北京烤鴨絲沙律	Shredded 42 Days Peking Duck Salad, Beetroot, Crispy Taro, Citrus Truffle Dressing		85
黑松露酱野菌生菜包	Assorted Wild Mushroom in Lettuce Cup, Gingko Nut, Black Truffle Sauce (V) (N)		75
黑松露伴走地鸡	Cold Free-Range Chicken, Coriander, Black Truffle		80
口水鸡	Cold Free-Range Chicken, Szechuan Peppercorns, Peanut, Chili Sauce (N)		80
椒盐软壳蟹	Soft Shell Crab, Salt & Pepper (S)	大 (large) 小 (small)	180 90
燈影藕片	Crispy Air-Dried Lotus Root Chips (V)		55
麻酱菠菜	Steamed Spinach, Sesame Peanut Sauce (V) (N)		60
椒盐蟹腿	King Crab Legs, Salt and Pepper (S)		165

### 点心 Dim Sum

原味走地鸡小笼包	Steamed Free-Range Chicken Shanghainese Soup Dumplings	3件 (3pcs)	95
木炭和牛烧卖	Charcoal Wagyu Beef Siu Mai	2件 (2pcs)	80
红油素抄手	Szechuan Style Vegetable Dumplings, Chili Oil (V) (N)	5件 (5pcs)	80
水晶虾饺皇	King Prawn Har Gow (S)	4件 (4pcs)	80
黑松露野菌饺	Wild Mushroom Dumplings, Black Truffle, Carrot, Coriander (V)	3件 (3pcs)	75
鲜虾带子菠菜饺	Spinach Scallop and Prawns Dumpling, Black caviar (S)	4件 (4pcs)	98
脆皮羊肉包	Signature Crispy Sugar-Coated Lamb Buns (S)	3件 (3pcs)	80
黑椒和牛酥	Australian Wagyu Beef Puff (S)	3件 (3pcs)	105
野菌素春卷	Wild Mushroom, Vegetable Spring Roll (V)	3件 (3pcs)	60

湯	Soup	每位 / per persor
佛跳墙	Buddha Jumps Over The Wall (S)	750
竹笙菜胆炖花胶汤	Double-Boiled Fish Maw Soup, Bamboo Pith, Chinese Cabbage (S)	250
酸辣汤	Hot and Sour Seafood Soup (S)	70
羊肚杂菌芦笋羹	Morel Mushroom Soup, Assorted Fungus, Asparagus, Tofu (V)	60
蟹肉粟米羹	Sweet Corn Soup, King Crab (S)	65
阿拉斯加蟹肉冬茸羹	Alaskan King Crab Meat Soup, Winter Melon (S)	80

海味●燕窝	Chinese Delicacies	每位 / per person
红烧官燕	Braised Bird's Nest Soup, Chicken Broth	310
高汤炖官燕	Double-Boiled Bird's Nest in Chicken Soup	310
蚝皇原只五 头南非干鲍鱼	Braised Whole Dried South African Abalone, Oyster Sauce 120g (S)	850
鲜鲍鱼豉油皇干煸野菌	Wok-Fried Fresh Abalone, Wild Mushroom, Soy Sauce (S)	230

### 海鲜 Fresh Seafood

烟熏黑鳕鱼	Signature Smoked Black Cod	195
四川水煮鱼	Szechuan Style Poached Seabass Fillet in Hot Chili Oil	210
酱烧明虾球	King Prawns, Sweet & Sour	180
剁椒生焗海鲈鱼	Braised Sea Bass Fillet, Chopped Chili, Onion, Ginger, Garlic	195
龙虾配麻婆豆腐	Signature Lobster "Ma Po Tofu"	320
宫保龙虾	Kung Pao Lobster, Beijing Onion, Cashew Nuts (N)	580
蒜香胡椒虾球煲	King Prawns, Black Pepper, Garlic, Soy Sauce	170
子母粉丝蟹肉煲	King Crab Casserole, Fish Roe, Vermicelli	160
宫保虾球	Kung Pao Prawns, Beijing Onion, Cashew Nuts (S) (N)	180
香煎带子	Pan Seared Hokkaido Scallops with XO Sauce, Sauteed Mushrooms, Black Caviar (S)	290
豉油皇汁蒸鳕鱼	Steamed Black Cod, Supreme Soy Sauce (S)	180
烟熏智利鲈鱼	Smoked Chilean Sea Bass & Pomelo Basil (S)	220

### 肉类 Meat

京葱烧A5神户牛 柳辣豆酱	Japanese A5 Wagyu Beef, Homemade Spicy Black Bean Paste	550
香辣炒澳洲M9和牛西冷	Stir Fried Australian Wagyu M9 Striploin, Mushrooms, Baby Onion, Chili	290
酱烤和牛肋骨	Spiced BBQ Wagyu Beef Short Ribs	380
葱爆安格斯牛肉	Wok-Fried Angus Beet, Scallion	195
四川风味羊架	Szechuan Style Wok Fried Lamb Chops	255
陈年黑醋咕噜鸡	Sweet & Sour Free-Range Chicken, Dragon Fruit, Aged Black Vinegar	170
四川辣子鸡	Free-Range Chicken, Cashew Nuts, Dried Chili, Szechuan Red Peppercorns (N)	120
干葱豆豉鸡煲	Free-Range Chicken, Dried Shallots, Black Bean Saucer	165
水煮牛肉	Szechuan Style Poached Sliced Beef in Hot Chili Oil (S)	205

# 菜类 Vegetables Classics

芹香福果炒芦笋	Sautéed Asparagus, Celery, Water Chestnuts, Ginkgo Nut (N)	85
鱼香茄子鸡粒煲	Braised Eggplant, Minced Chicken, Chili	75
干煸和牛松四季豆	Sautéed String Beans, Diced Wagyu Beef	85
银杏腐竹炒西兰花	Wok-Fried Broccoli, Gingko, Bean Curd, Red Date (N)	65
羊肚菌红烧豆腐	Braised Tofu, Morels, Broccoli (V)	85
清炒时蔬	Wok Fried Seasonal Mix Vegetabless (V)	80

# 素食 Plant-Based Signature

京城素鸭	Smoked Peking "Duck" Bean Curd Roll, Carrot, Shiitake Mushroom, Wood Ear Fungus (V)	180
素脆鳝	Crispy Shiitake Mushrooms, String Bean Tempura, Sesame (V)	75
椒盐素鲜鱿	Salt & Pepper Coconut Meat "Squid" (V)	65
辣子素鸡丁	Crispy Vegan "Chicken", Szechuan Red	90

### 饭面 Rice & Noodles

砂锅龙虾饭	Signature Maine Lobster Fried Rice, King Oyster Mushrooms, Edamame (S)	320
扬州八宝炒饭	Yeung Chow Style Fried Rice, Beef, Prawn, Carrots, Asparagus (S)	90
蟹肉飞鱼籽炒饭	Crobmeat Fried Rice, Flying Fish Roe (S)	110
豉油皇炒面	Stir-Fried Egg Noodles, Soy Sauce, Spring Onion (S)	85
干炒安格斯牛河	Wok-Fried Flat Rice Noodles, US Black Angus Beef, Bean Sprouts	105

### 甜品 Dessert

绿茶青柠乳酪蛋糕	Bamboo Green Forest		85
菠萝杞子蛋白脆	Pineapple White Chocolate Pavlova, Goji Berry		85
红苹果起司	Red Apple Compote, Mascarpone Mousse, Vanilla Ice Cream		105
绿茶朱古力心太软	Fondant au Chocolate, Matcha		75
铁观音杏仁朱 古力小笼包	Almond & Chocolate, Oolong Tea "Xiao Long Bao" (N)	4件 (4pcs)	85